Notice of Determination

To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 IMS: A-08	From: Department of Fish and Wildlife, WILDLIFE CONSERVATION BOARD P.O. Box 944209 Sacramento, CA 94244-2090
☐ County Clerk (County of):	Contact: Adam Ballard Phone: (916) 324-7487
	Lead Agency: Regional Water Quality Control Board, Region 6 (Lahontan) Contact: Anne Holden Phone: (530) 542-5450
SUBJECT: Filing Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number: 2008102035	
Project Title: Perazzo Meadows Watershed Restoration and Grazing Allotment Management Project	
Project Location: Lower Perazzo Meadow, Little Truck Sierra County	kee River, approximately 7 miles southeast of Sierraville,
Oleria County	
Project Description: Lower Perazzo Meadow Restoration, Project ID 2019027. Project will enhance hydrologic and biologic function within Lower Perazzo Meadow (50 acres). This will be achieved through restoring the Little Truckee River to its natural channel system. Flow will be returned to the remnant channel system by filling most of the existing incised channel. The filled area will be shaped to match the natural grade of the surrounding meadow and the disturbed area will be revegetated with native meadow species. In addition, a grade control riffle will be installed at the downstream end of the site for the purpose of maintaining meadow elevation where flow exits the meadow.	
This is to advise that the <u>Wildlife Conservation Board</u> has approved the above ☐ Lead Agency or ☒ Responsible agency	
described project on April 4, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (Date) described project.	
The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effort.	ect on the environment
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	
☑ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	
3. Mitigation Measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.	
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⊠ was □ was not] adopted for this project.	
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project.	
6. Findings [☑ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	
This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration and Addendum with comments and responses and record of	
project approval is available to the General Public at: 2501 Lake Tahoe Boulevard, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150	
Signature Jul. Title: Executive Director	
John P. Donnelly, Executive Director	Geverner's Office of Planning & Theograph
Date: 4\5\11	Date Received for filing at OPR; APR 0.8 2019

STATE CLEANINGHOUSE

Christine Asiata

From:

Wooden, Ronald@Wildlife < Ronald.Wooden@wildlife.ca.gov>

Sent:

Monday, April 8, 2019 8:17 AM

To:

OPR State Clearinghouse

Subject:

NOE/D for Processing

Attachments:

Streamflow_NOE_D.PDF

Please find attached 4 NOD and 7 NOE forms for processing. Please email stamped color copies to this address.

Regards,

Ron Wooden, Office Assistant
Wildlife Conservation Board
916.445.8448 I (Fax)916.323.0280
Physical Address | 1700 9th Street, 4th Floor | Sacramento, CA 95811
Mailing Address | PO Box 944209 | Sacramento, CA 94244-2090

APR 08 2019
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE